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TRUE PROJECT TRUE PROJECT
GENERAL NOTES NORTH NORTH : NORTH NORTH N A E=="==—=5 1 HR. FIRE BATED WALL
01. ALL REFERENCES TO THE "BUILDING CODE* ORTHE CODE" FP.SC FIRE PROOF SELF CLOSING DOOR &
SHALL REFER TO THE 1968 BUILDING CODE OF THE CITY OF NEW - )
YORK UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED. FPSC | g
PROJECT TRUE 36x80 / DOOR W/SIZE | ¢
02. CONTRACTORS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS OF NORTH NORTH 2
NEW YORK CITY BUILDING CODES, STATE LABOR LAW, AND ALL (& 2
REGULATIONS OF NEW YORK CITY AND STATE. ALL PERMITS
SHALL BE PROPERLY DISPLAYED. - SLOT PLAN E@ TOILET
03. MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE KEPT UNOBSTRUCTED AT ALL SCALE:NT.S o
TIMES .
@@ RANGE - a
04. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING AND % &
PAYING FOR ALL PERMITS, APPROVALS, TESTING AND . Q-
INSPECTIONS AS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ZONING MA?’"’. 13a I
BUILDINGS, ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, AR BLOCK/LOT: 2647/ 8 e | REFRIGERATOR - >
RESOURCES, AND THE FIRE DEPARTMENT AS PER 27-147, 27-180, ZONING DISTRICT: R6A/ C2-4 s =
27-185, 27-793 OF THE CODE. TENANT SAFETY PLAN: c £ -
e c
05. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL REQUIRED 1. THE BUILDING CONTAINS TWO DWELLING UNITS WHICH EXISTING EXITS: NO CHANGE :'% 55 2
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS PERMITS PRIOR TO THE START OF WILL BE OCCUPIED DURING CONSTRUCTION. c o BATHTUB T = é
WORK. EXISTING USE: NO CHANGE S—— o
N O
P '}
06. ALL MATERIALS OR ASSEMBLIES REQUIRED TO HAVE A FIRE 2. EGRESS: DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION EGRESS ) = O =
RESISTANGE BATING SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FROM ALL FLOORS WILL BE MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES. EXISTING OCCUPANCY: NO CHANGE ) s ! . <-—m
FOLLOWING: : b
JOB DESCRIPTION: .
. 3. FIRE SAFETY: ALL REQUIRED PRECAUTIONS WILL BE TAKEN . —_——
A. IT SHALL CONFORM WITH NFBU *FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS
DECEMBER 1964 OR, TO PROVIDE FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION. REPAIR AND RECONFIGURE INTERIOR PARTITIONS AND _ . ‘ I AREA OF WORK
DOORS AS PER PLANS TO COMPLY WITH BUILDING CODE. : I I
8. IT SHALL HAVE BEEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM ‘ : T et
E-119- 1967, "STANDARD METHODS OF FIRE TESTS OF BUILDING 4. HEALTH REQUIREMENTS: DUST SHALL BE KEPT AT A NO CHANGE IN OCCUPANCY, USE, EGRESS.
CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALST AND ACCEPTED BY THE MINIMUM AND SHALL BE REMOVED AT THE END OF EACH
COMMISIONER WORKING DAY, CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS SHALL BE
: DISPOSED IN A SAFE MANNER. CONSTRUCTION NOISE WILL SPECIAL/ PROGRESS INSPECTIONS: %)
OR, BE CEASED AFTER NORMAL WORKING HOURS. NOISE i i% “5 l ! “ { 1 “EHEHi! Q.
HA TED TO ACCEPTABLE LIMITS. SANITARY Job Number
C. IT SHALL HAVE BEEN ACCEPTABLE PRIOR TO THE EFFECTIVE E A(:?Luggsl—slsﬁi\i aé) PR%%DED e A;L ».{;ESS SEST i “ m “il “l m 4]
TE OF THE CODE. ' -
DATEC o CONTROL SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL TIMES DURING THE P1. FIRE-RESISTANCE RATEDCONSTRUCTION BC 109.3.4 Akt 2
(7. ALL CONCEALED SPACES WITHIN PARTITIONS WALLS, COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION. P2 EINAL INSPECTION DIRECTIVE 14 -
FLOORS, ROOFS, STAIRS, FURRING, FIPE SPACES, COLUMN . i o
ENCLOSURES, ETC. THAT WOULD PERMIT PASSAGE OF FLAME, )
SMOKE, FUMES. OR HOT GASES FROM ONE FLOOR TO 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE LAWS ~ S— —
3 RELATING TO LEAD AND ASBESTOS. IN CASE LEAD OR o S B~ M FLEXIBLE SEALANT ALL AROUND EACH SIDE O
ANCTHER SHALL BE PROPERLY FIRESTOPPED AS PER 27-345. | Q o f—d .
MATERIALS ACCEPTABLE FOR FIRESTOPPING SHALL BE ASBESTOS ARE FOUND THE OWNER OR ARCHITECT SHALL ECCNYS COMPLIANCE NOTE = TOP TRACK = :.3 TOP TRACK - =
ROCKWOOL, MINERAL WOOL, NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL, BE INFORMED IMMEDIATELY. o § (1) LAYER ¥ GYP. BD. EACH SIDE & § | (1) LAYER £ GYP. BD. EACH SIDE i:
W [ | ’ =, =]
gg;ﬁtﬁg@; .gaz THICK (MIN.), GYP. BOARD TYPE "X" AS PER THE WORK PORPOSED IN THIS APPLICATION IS EXEMPT FROM THE (>4 SOUND ATTENUATION FIRE BLANKET (SAFB) =
6. ELECTRICAL, GAS OR OTHER UTILITIES SHALL NOT BE ECCNYS BECAUSE AS PER CHAPTER 1 OF THE ECCNYSIT IS AN Z { Z g oy . " ‘ '
08. INTERIOR FINISHES TO HAVE FLAME SPREAD RATINGS AS INTERRUPTED DURING CONSTRUCTION. ALTERATION. BUT NOT A SUBSTANTIAL ALTERATION. THE 2 | (1) LAYER" GYP. BD. EACH SIDE 2 >4 (1) LAYERE GYP.BD. EACH SIDE
PRESCRIBED IN ASTM E-84-1961 *STANDARD METHOD TEST FOR , ‘ 8 | 355 METAL STUD 8 5-;: o
SURFACE BURNING CHARACTERISTICS OF BUILDING MATERIALS - BUILDING SECURITY SHALL BE MAINTAINED 70 PREVENT PPROPOSED WORK COMPLIES WITH ECCNYS 101.4.4.3 5 é g § s z ,:;8: BMETAL STUD
27-348, : .l
UNAUTHORIZED PERSONS FROM ENTERING THE BUILDING. <
09. THE FOLLOWING ARE ITEMS OF SPECIAL INSPECTION: z ) Z b~ 1 oars o
ENVELOPE: = i (1) LAYERE" GYP. BD. EACH SIDE E P<J (1) LAYER¥ GYP. BD. EACH SIDE
A FIRE STOPS AS PER SECTION BC 170425 8. FLOORS SHALL NOT BE QVERLCADED BEYOND : w2 TTOM TRACK w2 "" (B(})TFGM '?RACK
NO CHANGE OF EXTERIOR WALLS W= BOTTOM TRA W Eod
B, STRUCTURAL STEEL - ERECTING AND BOLTING AS PER PERMISSIBLE LIMITS. 25 2E 3"{;] CU e BLE SEALANT AL AROUND EACH SIDE
SECTION BC 1704.3.2 NO CHANGE OF WINDOWS. ° O A ¢ -
. CONCRETE - CAST IN PLACE AS PER SECTION BC 1704.4 O
D. STRUCTURAL SAFETY - STRUCTURAL STABILITY AS PER 9. NO STRUCTURAL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED WHICH MAY
SECTION BC 1704.19 ENDANGER THE OCCUPANTS, | O
: FIBE RATING| U.L. NO. | WALL THICKNESS . FFIRE RATING] UL NO. | WALL THICKNESS
10. THE FOLLOWING ARE TEMS OF PROGRESS INSPECTIONS: THEREFORE ECCNYS 101.4.4.3 APPLIES EN?IE?I'\&OR SN BLANT ACTOAL 3*\’1}‘5&03 ON BLAN] ACTUAL D
10. THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NYC HOUSING NO ECCNYS COMPLIANCE REQUIRED @ NGT RATED| . NA. - . N e 419 . e ;
A FOOTING AND FOUNDATION AS PER SECTION BC 109.3.1 MAINTENANCE CODE AND MULTIPLE DWELLING LAW SHALL BEARING : BEARIN ;
B. FINAL INSPECTION (DIR 14) BE STRICTLY OBSERVED. %

H

B-NOR.102

Proi Cotle



TOM WINTER
ARCHITECT PC
649 Morgan Ave 4F
Brooklyn NY 11222
T718. 497 5011 F 877, 291 8030
twa@tomwinter.com tomwinter.com

work of Torn Winter Architect and may not be duplicated, used or disclosed withowt writien

All Drawings and written Materials appearing herein constitute original and unpublished
consent from this office.

@ Tom Winter Architect PC

Cliert

030! 03
3.11.2011

Draving
Date

AS NOTED
MN

Scale
Drawn

———  —  —  ——| ] E
,' T T
EXISTING [ J \ J
METER ROOM EXISTING I A i
NO CHANGE ROOM l I REMOVE SHEETROCK INFILL AT 3
ND CHANGE < i EXISTING DOOR OPENING AND § :
EXISTING — RESTORE EXISTING 32" WIDE DGOR. : EXISTING EXISTING
REPLACE EXISTING
ACCESSORY STORAGE ROOM NON RATED DOOR WITH EXISTING : ROOM ROOM
NO CHANGE EIRE PROOE SELE CLOSING ROOM NO CHANGE NG CHANGE
HO , L
] LLOW METAL DQOR/ NG CIANGE
- i "\
i AREA OF WORK e AREA
’ [
STAIR UP g WORK .
. & — — 2
rrscazao y £ \ —] :
NO STRUCTURAL FIRE | — / g
DAMAGE. REMOVE ALL S ez
SURFACE FIRE DAMAGE. i - 5 808
' B5pEs
T \ s up N =g PER
~ i REMOVE SHEETROCK INFILL AT EXIST. EXISTING £238%
T T - EXISTING DOOR OPENING AND ; ] c 83455
— . —r | . ROOM SEEZ g
— — — — \ n I RESTORE EXISTING 32" WIDEDOOR. ] s T; \ AREA ' ‘: N\ AREA / NG CHANGE ] Sg2938
— — — — 1 EY = 5 [ )
o NO STRUCTURAL FIRE ! I I - §i OF ! ~ % OF - § & z g %
! EXISTING : g2
DAMAGE. REMOVE ALL i | ROOM ' i WORKI B 1 WORK] | —ExisTinG skyLieHT ABOVE 28ES83
- B SURFACE FIRE DAMAGE. E! P H - ELZaos
E al i NO CHANGE : 2 . =il PROPOSED 1HR RATED FULL HEIGHT £S5 8 = £
\ § ' i ! iz |}~ STAIRWELL ENCLOSURE AS PER BC E5o4s
L. / / H‘S‘———qh__ ]i REPLACE EXISTING NON RATED DOOR — ' I ht ! I — 71.. ;, 27-375()(Va. -~ o 2 n g g
a R WITH FIRE PROOF SELF CLOSING ? / Al ' . ;T - 7 TURN EXISTING 4 WINDER STEPS INTO STRAIGHT STEPS, g -
o ! HOLLOW METAL DOOR. ' ¥ l Xl | MATCH WIDTH, RISE AND RUN OF EXISTING STEPS, t520 08
I FPSC 32x80 Vaanlan l AN l AN /7 STEP CONSTRUCTION GOMPLYING WITH BC 27-375(h). 255852
EXISTING . \ cape s " i} 58s2 8=
ACCESSORY STORAGE ROOM | . . f—ﬁ ~. — i £58E8S
—— NG CHANGE ! — I oN ] N I i | £38:288
t 1 — 2]
. EXISTING . / v . e ) SE 228
ROOM - 1 / EZL0B8
L aQ 4 BETTE
d NO GHANGE Tz x EXISTING £88E0g
h e CmeZz2sE
CL. & a= L ROOM T8 8t
POWDER ROOM | REMOVE GLASS SIDELITE cL 2321 | | NO CHANGE FEEE
NO CHANGE F1—AND RESTORE 1HR RATED STAIR g % PROPOSED § i== g =
O CHANG —— ENCLOSURE, S8 L . FPSC 36x80 PROPOSED LANDING AS PER BC 27-375(d) SESGRE
T s g K]
[ \ sy == £E0B55s
CD REMOVE SHEETROCK INFILL AT 2 I = SZs55¢
- r— V EXISTING DOOR OPENING AND CLESES
- EXISTING RESTORE EXISTING 32" WIDE DOOR. O = " 4
| BATHROOM . | Il BATHROOM
- NO CRANGE EPLACE EXISTING NON-RATED DOOR i NG CHANGE
WITH FIRE PROOF SELF CLOSING
EXISTING HOLLOW METAL DOOR. .
BOILER ROOM EXISTING ® j EXSTG THIRD FLOOR a 5
EXISTING NQ CHANGE ACCESSORY L 03 : . s
MH CL. STORAGE ROOM SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" g
NOCHANGE NO CHANGE i
; REF [ REF &
f {
i : _3 o
i /‘ } ] W
| \ i | : "
| | i e
N lezzzg | g s
i L) _f ' \[J i ore NOTE: . EXISTING
i ALL INTERIOR DOORS TO HAVE NON-LOCKABLE ROOF ACCESS NOT REQUIRED FOR OCCUPANCY EXISTING LIVING ROOM
REMOVE GROUP /3 AS PER BC 27-375(K). , u NO CHANGE
SINK. SINK CABINET | PASSAGE LEVER SETS TO PROVIDE FOR | KITCHEN ]
AND CAP ALL LINES. E UNOBSTRUCTED FIRE ESCAPE ACCESS. } NG CHANGE O o
| 2 N
' £ N -
AREA OF WORK ﬁ LIVING ROOM 20 : g N
E NO CHANGE | 2 | e
i
EXISTING ! EXISTING il j_ - >
JANITOR KITCHEN © =
CLOSET eLeciiTricat sualPaNELS NG CHANGE 1 € E <
NO CHANGE O =
: ; l = 0O =
o Z %
]
] B OO
/ STAIR S STEPS = -
e N P | DN ! Z
{11 EXIST. 3 =
/
EXISTING FIRE ESCAPEE——/ EXISTING FIRE ESCAPE—
: )
S
UNEXCAVATED ROOF o 5
= s Ll
E
W
" mll?iull:;lglll:;lul‘!lglﬂillll Wi
l ! E s 00219020 Sean Code

01 CELLAR PLAN 00 SECOND FLOOR PLAN 04 PROPOSED THIRD FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"'=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

A-200.00

Oraw. No

B-NOR.102

Proj.Cads




	SCAN_20110317_0001
	SCAN_20110317_0002
	SCAN_20110317_0003

